R3119x-Y Series
36 V Input Voltage Detector with Delay Function for Industrial Applications
NO.EA-378-160613
1
OUTLINE
The R3119x is a CMOS-based 36 V input (absolute maximum ratings: 50 V) voltage detector (VD) provided
with high detector threshold accuracy and ultra-low supply current. Internally, the R3119x consists of a voltage
reference unit, a hysteresis comparator, a resistor net for setting output voltage and an output driver transistor.

0.05  S (Unit : mm) Bottom View
※) Tab is GND level. (They are connected to the
reverse side of this IC.)
 The tab is better to be connected to the GND,
but leaving it open is also acceptable.


1     2    3
6    5    4
R3119x-Y
NO.EA-378-160613
17
MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (DFN(PLP)1820-6)
R3119KxxxA
Product Name  Set Voltage Product Name  Set Voltage
R3119K023A EU23 2.3 V R3119K080A EU80 8.0 V
R3119K024A EU24 2.4 V R3119K081A EU81 8.1 V
R3119K025A EU25 2.5 V R3119K082A EU82 8.2 V
R3119K026A EU26 2.6 V R3119K083A EU83 8.3 V
R3119K027A EU27 2.7 V R3119K084A EU84 8.4 V
R3119K028A EU28 2.8 V R3119K085A EU85 8.5 V
R3119K029A EU29 2.9 V R3119K086A EU86 8.6 V
   R3119K087A EU87 8.7 V
R3119K030A EU30 3.0 V R3119K088A EU88 8.8 V
R3119K031A EU31 3.1 V R3119K089A EU89 8.9 V
R3119K032A EU32 3.2 V
R3119K033A EU33 3.3 V R3119K090A EU90 9.0 V
R3119K034A EU34 3.4 V R3119K091A EU91 9.1 V
R3119K035A EU35 3.5 V R3119K092A EU92 9.2 V
R3119K036A EU36 3.6 V R3119K093A EU93 9.3 V
R3119K037A EU37 3.7 V R3119K094A EU94 9.4 V
R3119K038A EU38 3.8 V R3119K095A EU95 9.5 V
R3119K039A EU39 3.9 V R3119K096A EU96 9.6 V
   R3119K097A EU97 9.7 V
R3119K040A EU40 4.0 V R3119K098A EU98 9.8 V
R3119K041A EU41 4.1 V R3119K099A EU99 9.9 V
R3119K042A EU42 4.2 V
R3119K043A EU43 4.3 V R3119K100A EU00 10.0 V
R3119K044A EU44 4.4 V R3119K101A EU01 10.1 V
R3119K045A EU45 4.5 V R3119K102A EU02 10.2 V
R3119K046A EU46 4.6 V R3119K103A EU03 10.3 V
R3119K047A EU47 4.7 V R3119K104A EU04 10.4 V
R3119K048A EU48 4.8 V R3119K105A EU05 10.5 V
R3119K049A EU49 4.9 V R3119K106A EU06 10.6 V
   R3119K107A EU07 10.7 V
R3119K050A EU50 5.0 V R3119K108A EU08 10.8 V
R3119K051A EU51 5.1 V R3119K109A EU09 10.9 V
R3119K052A EU52 5.2 V
R3119K053A EU53 5.3 V R3119K110A EU10 11.0 V
R3119K054A EU54 5.4 V R3119K111A EU11 11.1 V
R3119K055A EU55 5.5 V R3119K112A EU12 11.2 V
R3119K056A EU56 5.6 V R3119K113A EU13 11.3 V
R3119K057A EU57 5.7 V R3119K114A EU14 11.4 V
R3119K058A EU58 5.8 V R3119K115A EU15 11.5 V
R3119K059A EU59 5.9 V R3119K116A EU16 11.6 V
   R3119K117A EU17 11.7 V
R3119K060A EU60 6.0 V R3119K118A EU18 11.8 V
R3119K061A EU61 6.1 V R3119K119A EU19 11.9 V
R3119K062A EU62 6.2 V
R3119K063A EU63 6.3 V R3119K120A EU20 12.0 V
R3119K064A EU64 6.4 V
R3119K065A EU65 6.5 V
R3119K066A EU66 6.6 V
R3119K067A EU67 6.7 V
R3119K068A EU68 6.8 V
R3119K069A EU69 6.9 V
R3119K070A EU70 7.0 V
R3119K071A EU71 7.1 V
R3119K072A EU72 7.2 V
R3119K073A EU73 7.3 V
R3119K074A EU74 7.4 V
R3119K075A EU75 7.5 V
R3119K076A EU76 7.6 V
R3119K077A EU77 7.7 V
R3119K078A EU78 7.8 V
R3119K079A EU79 7.9 V
R3119x-Y
NO.EA-378-160613
18
R3119KxxxE
Product Name  Set Voltage Product Name  Set Voltage
R3119K023E EV23 2.3 V R3119K080E EV80 8.0 V
R3119K024E EV24 2.4 V R3119K081E EV81 8.1 V
R3119K025E EV25 2.5 V R3119K082E EV82 8.2 V
R3119K026E EV26 2.6 V R3119K083E EV83 8.3 V
R3119K027E EV27 2.7 V R3119K084E EV84 8.4 V
R3119K028E EV28 2.8 V R3119K085E EV85 8.5 V
R3119K029E EV29 2.9 V R3119K086E EV86 8.6 V
   R3119K087E EV87 8.7 V
R3119K030E EV30 3.0 V R3119K088E EV88 8.8 V
R3119K031E EV31 3.1 V R3119K089E EV89 8.9 V
R3119K032E EV32 3.2 V
R3119K033E EV33 3.3 V R3119K090E EV90 9.0 V
R3119K034E EV34 3.4 V R3119K091E EV91 9.1 V
R3119K035E EV35 3.5 V R3119K092E EV92 9.2 V
R3119K036E EV36 3.6 V R3119K093E EV93 9.3 V
R3119K037E EV37 3.7 V R3119K094E EV94 9.4 V
R3119K038E EV38 3.8 V R3119K095E EV95 9.5 V
R3119K039E EV39 3.9 V R3119K096E EV96 9.6 V
   R3119K097E EV97 9.7 V
R3119K040E EV40 4.0 V R3119K098E EV98 9.8 V
R3119K041E EV41 4.1 V R3119K099E EV99 9.9 V
R3119K042E EV42 4.2 V
R3119K043E EV43 4.3 V R3119K100E EV00 10.0 V
R3119K044E EV44 4.4 V R3119K101E EV01 10.1 V
R3119K045E EV45 4.5 V R3119K102E EV02 10.2 V
R3119K046E EV46 4.6 V R3119K103E EV03 10.3 V
R3119K047E EV47 4.7 V R3119K104E EV04 10.4 V
R3119K048E EV48 4.8 V R3119K105E EV05 10.5 V
R3119K049E EV49 4.9 V R3119K106E EV06 10.6 V
   R3119K107E EV07 10.7 V
R3119K050E EV50 5.0 V R3119K108E EV08 10.8 V
R3119K051E EV51 5.1 V R3119K109E EV09 10.9 V
R3119K052E EV52 5.2 V
R3119K053E EV53 5.3 V R3119K110E EV10 11.0 V
R3119K054E EV54 5.4 V R3119K111E EV11 11.1 V
R3119K055E EV55 5.5 V R3119K112E EV12 11.2 V
R3119K056E EV56 5.6 V R3119K113E EV13 11.3 V
R3119K057E EV57 5.7 V R3119K114E EV14 11.4 V
R3119K058E EV58 5.8 V R3119K115E EV15 11.5 V
R3119K059E EV59 5.9 V R3119K116E EV16 11.6 V
   R3119K117E EV17 11.7 V
R3119K060E EV60 6.0 V R3119K118E EV18 11.8 V
R3119K061E EV61 6.1 V R3119K119E EV19 11.9 V
R3119K062E EV62 6.2 V
R3119K063E EV63 6.3 V R3119K120E EV20 12.0 V
R3119K064E EV64 6.4 V
R3119K065E EV65 6.5 V
R3119K066E EV66 6.6 V
R3119K067E EV67 6.7 V
R3119K068E EV68 6.8 V
R3119K069E EV69 6.9 V
R3119K070E EV70 7.0 V
R3119K071E EV71 7.1 V
R3119K072E EV72 7.2 V
R3119K073E EV73 7.3 V
R3119K074E EV74 7.4 V
R3119K075E EV75 7.5 V
R3119K076E EV76 7.6 V
R3119K077E EV77 7.7 V
R3119K078E EV78 7.8 V
R3119K079E EV79 7.9 V
R3119x-Y
NO.EA-378-160613
19
Po

2m
in
.
MARK SPECIFICATION (SOT-23-5)
 :  Product Code ･･･ Refer to MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE
 :  Lot No. ･･･ Alphanumeric Serial Number
  5 4

1 2 3
R3119x-Y
NO.EA-378-160613
21
MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (SOT-23-5)
R3119NxxxA
Product Name  Set Voltage Product Name  Set Voltage
R3119N023A V 0 A 2.3 V R3119N080A X 0 M 8.0 V
R3119N024A V 0 B 2.4 V R3119N081A X 0 N 8.1 V
R3119N025A V 0 C 2.5 V R3119N082A X 0 P 8.2 V
R3119N026A V 0 D 2.6 V R3119N083A X 0 R 8.3 V
R3119N027A V 0 E 2.7 V R3119N084A X 0 S 8.4 V
R3119N028A V 0 F 2.8 V R3119N085A X 0 T 8.5 V
R3119N029A V 0 G 2.9 V R3119N086A X 0 U 8.6 V
   R3119N087A X 0 V 8.7 V
R3119N030A V 0 H 3.0 V R3119N088A X 0 W 8.8 V
R3119N031A V 0 J 3.1 V R3119N089A X 0 X 8.9 V
R3119N032A V 0 K 3.2 V
R3119N033A V 0 L 3.3 V R3119N090A X 0 Y 9.0 V
R3119N034A V 0 M 3.4 V R3119N091A X 0 Z 9.1 V
R3119N035A V 0 N 3.5 V R3119N092A Y 0 A 9.2 V
R3119N036A V 0 P 3.6 V R3119N093A Y 0 B 9.3 V
R3119N037A V 0 R 3.7 V R3119N094A Y 0 C 9.4 V
R3119N038A V 0 S 3.8 V R3119N095A Y 0 D 9.5 V
R3119N039A V 0 T 3.9 V R3119N096A Y 0 E 9.6 V
   R3119N097A Y 0 F 9.7 V
R3119N040A V 0 U 4.0 V R3119N098A Y 0 G 9.8 V
R3119N041A V 0 V 4.1 V R3119N099A Y 0 H 9.9 V
R3119N042A V 0 W 4.2 V
R3119N043A V 0 X 4.3 V R3119N100A Y 0 J 10.0 V
R3119N044A V 0 Y 4.4 V R3119N101A Y 0 K 10.1 V
R3119N045A V 0 Z 4.5 V R3119N102A Y 0 L 10.2 V
R3119N046A W 0 A 4.6 V R3119N103A Y 0 M 10.3 V
R3119N047A W 0 B 4.7 V R3119N104A Y 0 N 10.4 V
R3119N048A W 0 C 4.8 V R3119N105A Y 0 P 10.5 V
R3119N049A W 0 D 4.9 V R3119N106A Y 0 R 10.6 V
   R3119N107A Y 0 S 10.7 V
R3119N050A W 0 E 5.0 V R3119N108A Y 0 T 10.8 V
R3119N051A W 0 F 5.1 V R3119N109A Y 0 U 10.9 V
R3119N052A W 0 G 5.2 V
R3119N053A W 0 H 5.3 V R3119N110A Y 0 V 11.0 V
R3119N054A W 0 J 5.4 V R3119N111A Y 0 W 11.1 V
R3119N055A W 0 K 5.5 V R3119N112A Y 0 X 11.2 V
R3119N056A W 0 L 5.6 V R3119N113A Y 0 Y 11.3 V
R3119N057A W 0 M 5.7 V R3119N114A Y 0 Z 11.4 V
R3119N058A W 0 N 5.8 V R3119N115A Z 0 A 11.5 V
R3119N059A W 0 P 5.9 V R3119N116A Z 0 B 11.6 V
   R3119N117A Z 0 C 11.7 V
R3119N060A W 0 R 6.0 V R3119N118A Z 0 D 11.8 V
R3119N061A W 0 S 6.1 V R3119N119A Z 0 E 11.9 V
R3119N062A W 0 T 6.2 V
R3119N063A W 0 U 6.3 V R3119N120A Z 0 F 12.0 V
R3119N064A W 0 V 6.4 V
R3119N065A W 0 W 6.5 V
R3119N066A W 0 X 6.6 V
R3119N067A W 0 Y 6.7 V
R3119N068A W 0 Z 6.8 V
R3119N069A X 0 A 6.9 V
R3119N070A X 0 B 7.0 V
R3119N071A X 0 C 7.1 V
R3119N072A X 0 D 7.2 V
R3119N073A X 0 E 7.3 V
R3119N074A X 0 F 7.4 V
R3119N075A X 0 G 7.5 V
R3119N076A X 0 H 7.6 V
R3119N077A X 0 J 7.7 V
R3119N078A X 0 K 7.8 V
R3119N079A X 0 L 7.9 V
R3119x-Y
NO.EA-378-160613
22
R3119NxxxE
Product Name  Set Voltage Product Name  Set Voltage
R3119N023E  V 1 A 2.3 V R3119N080E X 1 M 8.0 V
R3119N024E V 1 B 2.4 V R3119N081E X 1 N 8.1 V
R3119N025E V 1 C 2.5 V R3119N082E X 1 P 8.2 V
R3119N026E V 1 D 2.6 V R3119N083E X 1 R 8.3 V
R3119N027E V 1 E 2.7 V R3119N084E X 1 S 8.4 V
R3119N028E V 1 F 2.8 V R3119N085E X 1 T 8.5 V
R3119N029E V 1 G 2.9 V R3119N086E X 1 U 8.6 V
   R3119N087E X 1 V 8.7 V
R3119N030E V 1 H 3.0 V R3119N088E X 1 W 8.8 V
R3119N031E V 1 J 3.1 V R3119N089E X 1 X 8.9 V
R3119N032E V 1 K 3.2 V
R3119N033E V 1 L 3.3 V R3119N090E X 1 Y 9.0 V
R3119N034E V 1 M 3.4 V R3119N091E X 1 Z 9.1 V
R3119N035E V 1 N 3.5 V R3119N092E Y 1 A 9.2 V
R3119N036E V 1 P 3.6 V R3119N093E Y 1 B 9.3 V
R3119N037E V 1 R 3.7 V R3119N094E Y 1 C 9.4 V
R3119N038E V 1 S 3.8 V R3119N095E Y 1 D 9.5 V
R3119N039E V 1 T 3.9 V R3119N096E Y 1 E 9.6 V
   R3119N097E Y 1 F 9.7 V
R3119N040E V 1 U 4.0 V R3119N098E Y 1 G 9.8 V
R3119N041E V 1 V 4.1 V R3119N099E Y 1 H 9.9 V
R3119N042E V 1 W 4.2 V
R3119N043E V 1 X 4.3 V R3119N100E Y 1 J 10.0 V
R3119N044E V 1 Y 4.4 V R3119N101E Y 1 K 10.1 V
R3119N045E V 1 Z 4.5 V R3119N102E Y 1 L 10.2 V
R3119N046E W 1 A 4.6 V R3119N103E Y 1 M 10.3 V
R3119N047E W 1 B 4.7 V R3119N104E Y 1 N 10.4 V
R3119N048E W 1 C 4.8 V R3119N105E Y 1 P 10.5 V
R3119N049E W 1 D 4.9 V R3119N106E Y 1 R 10.6 V
   R3119N107E Y 1 S 10.7 V
R3119N050E W 1 E 5.0 V R3119N108E Y 1 T 10.8 V
R3119N051E W 1 F 5.1 V R3119N109E Y 1 U 10.9 V
R3119N052E W 1 G 5.2 V
R3119N053E W 1 H 5.3 V R3119N110E Y 1 V 11.0 V
R3119N054E W 1 J 5.4 V R3119N111E Y 1 W 11.1 V
R3119N055E W 1 K 5.5 V R3119N112E Y 1 X 11.2 V
R3119N056E W 1 L 5.6 V R3119N113E Y 1 Y 11.3 V
R3119N057E W 1 M 5.7 V R3119N114E Y 1 Z 11.4 V
R3119N058E W 1 N 5.8 V R3119N115E Z 1 A 11.5 V
R3119N059E W 1 P 5.9 V R3119N116E Z 1 B 11.6 V
   R3119N117E Z 1 C 11.7 V
R3119N060E W 1 R 6.0 V R3119N118E Z 1 D 11.8 V
R3119N061E W 1 S 6.1 V R3119N119E Z 1 E 11.9 V
R3119N062E W 1 T 6.2 V
R3119N063E W 1 U 6.3 V R3119N120E Z 1 F 12.0 V
R3119N064E W 1 V 6.4 V
R3119N065E W 1 W 6.5 V
R3119N066E W 1 X 6.6 V
R3119N067E W 1 Y 6.7 V
R3119N068E W 1 Z 6.8 V
R3119N069E X 1 A 6.9 V
R3119N070E X 1 B 7.0 V
R3119N071E X 1 C 7.1 V
R3119N072E X 1 D 7.2 V
R3119N073E X 1 E 7.3 V
R3119N074E X 1 F 7.4 V
R3119N075E X 1 G 7.5 V
R3119N076E X 1 H 7.6 V
R3119N077E X 1 J 7.7 V
R3119N078E X 1 K 7.8 V
R3119N079E X 1 L 7.9 V
R3119x-Y
NO.EA-378-160613
23
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS